Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-Mail: doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

* * *

No. C3-3/3/2022-KPSC-DOKNR

Kannur, 30.03.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur – Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Part II-By Transfer) in Various Departments (Cat. No 219/2013 & Cat.No. 208/2019) in Kannur District – Erratum Notification issued of – reg:-

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 476/2022/DOC dated 01.08.2022.

- 2.Letter no. DR1- 1/17/2022-KPSC dated 10.11.2022 of the Secretary, KPSC
- 3. Erratum Notification No. ER VII(2) 6738/14/EW dated 20.03.2023

It is hereby notified that the following modifications have been made in the Ranked List No. 476/2022/DOC for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Part II-By Transfer) in Various Departments (Cat.No. 208/2019) in Kannur District published on 01.08.2022.

The entries made against the Rank No. 374, Suni S V(Reg.No.100129) included in the above Ranked List, is deleted vide reference 2. Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows;

MAIN LIST

Ra nk	Reg. No.	Name	Marks	DOB	Remarks
373	100056	LOULY PALLIVALAPPIL	41.00	15/04/1979	
374	DELETED				
375	100491	ANEESH KUMAR K	41.00	18/03/1982	

The Ranked List No. 476/2022/DOC dated 01/08/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

RAMESAN P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer